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Table 1: UC Mandatory Student Charge Levels 

 

Resident 
1986-87 $722
1987-88 804
1988-89 840
1989-90 864
1990-91 951
1991-92 1,581
1992-93 2,131
1993-94 2,761
1994-95 3,086
1995-96 3,086
1996-97 3,086
1997-98 3,086
1998-99 2,896
1999-00 2,716
2000-01 2,716
2001-02 2,716
2002-034 3,121
2003-04 4,271
2004-05 4,971
2005-06 5,406
2006-07 5,406
2007-08 5,790
2008-09 6,202
2009-105 7,998
2010-11 9,342
2011-12 11,160
2012-13 11,160
2013-14 11,160
2014-15 11,160
2015-16 11,160
2016-17 11,160
2017-18 11,442
2018-19 11,442
2019-20 11,442
2020-21 11,442
2021-22 11,442
2022-23 11,928

11,442 11,442

0
11,442 0

60

60
11,160 60

5 Mid-year increases were applied in January 2010. Figures shown are annualized levels.

1,176 1,152 11,928 11,700 11,700 11,700 0
1 For 2022-23 and later years, the rates shown for undergraduate students reflect the amounts assessed to incoming 
students.
2 Charged to professional degree students.  Through 2010-11, excludes students paying Architecture, Environmental 
Design, Information Management, International Relations and Pacific Studies, Physical Therapy, Preventive 
Veterinary Medicine, Public Health, Public Policy, Social Welfare, and Urban Planning Professional Degree 
Supplemental Tuition.  
3 The temporary surcharge was assessed to professional degree students only  prior to 2007-08 and then assessed 
to all  students from 2006-07 to 2017-18 to cover the costs associated with the Kashmiri v Regents  and the Luquetta 
v Regents  settlements. The temporary $60 surcharge built into Tuition was eliminated in 2018-19.

1,128 1,128 11,442 11,442 11,442 11,442 0

4 Mid-year increases were applied to spring academic term. Figures shown are annualized levels.

1,128 1,128 11,442 11,442 11,442 11,442
1,128 1,128 11,442 11,442 11,442
1,128 1,128 11,442 11,442 11,442 11,442 0
1,128 1,128

11,160 60
1,074 1,074 11,160 11,160 11,160 11,160
1,020 1,020 11,160 11,160 11,160

6011,442 11,442

972 972 11,160 11,160 11,160 11,160 60
972 972 11,160 11,160 11,160 11,160 60
972 972 11,160 11,160 11,160 11,160
972 972 11,160 11,160 11,160
900 900 10,200 9,342 9,750 9,252 60
900 900 8,742 7,998 8,352 7,920 60
864 864 6,789 7,062 7,374 6,144
786 786 6,342 6,594 6,888

60
5,736 60

735 735 5,922 6,162 6,429 5,357 1,050
735 735 5,922 6,162 6,429 5,357 $700 
713 713 5,451 5,556 5,801 4,751
713 713 4,751 4,506 4,751 4,751
713 713 3,491 3,301 3,491 3,491
713 713 3,086 2,896 3,086 3,086

3,086
713 713 3,086 2,896 3,086 3,086
713 713 3,086 2,896 3,086
713 713 3,086 3,086 3,086 3,086
713 713 3,086 3,086 3,086 3,086

3,086
713 713 3,086 3,086 3,086 3,086
713 713 3,086 3,086 3,086
713 713 3,086 3,086 3,086 3,086
693 693 2,761 2,761 2,761 2,761

1,581
693 693 2,131 2,131 2,131 2,131
693 693 1,581 1,581 1,581
673 673 951 951 951 951
612 612 864 864 864 864

804
594 594 840 840 840 840
570 570 804 804 804
$523 $523 $722 $782 $782 $782

Tuition
Surcharge3

Undergraduate1 Graduate Nonresident Resident Nonresident
Undergraduate1 Graduate Academic Professional2

Student
Services Fee
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Table 2: UC Average Annual Student Charges for Resident Undergraduate Students 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0.00% 1,528 14,098 0.10%

1 For 2022-23 and later years, the rates shown for undergraduate students reflect the amounts assessed to 
incoming students. 

3 Mid-year charge increases were applied to spring academic term. Figures shown are annualized charge levels.
4 Mid-year charge increases were applied in January 2010. Figures shown are annualized charge levels.

0.40%

2022-23 13,104 4.25% 1,567 14,671 4.06%
2021-22 12,570
2020-21 12,570 0.00% 1,507 14,077

-0.10%
2019-20 12,570 0.00% 1,452 14,022 0.50%
2018-19 12,570 -0.50% 1,386 13,956

0.80%
2017-18 12,630 2.70% 1,334 13,964 3.00%
2016-17 12,294 0.40% 1,258 13,552

0.70%
2015-16 12,240 0.40% 1,211 13,451 1.00%
2014-15 12,192 0.00% 1,125 13,317

0.10%
2013-14 12,192 0.00% 1,030 13,222 0.20%
2012-13 12,192 0.00% 1,008 13,200

14.00%
2011-12 12,192 18.30% 989 13,181 16.90%
2010-11 10,302 15.00% 977 11,279

6.80%
2009-104 8,958 25.70% 938 9,896 23.30%
2008-09 7,126 7.40% 901 8,027

0.70%
2007-08 6,636 8.10% 881 7,517 9.70%
2006-07 6,141 0.00% 711 6,852

14.10%
2005-06 6,141 8.00% 661 6,802 7.80%
2004-05 5,684 14.00% 628 6,312

11.10%
2003-04 4,984 30.00% 546 5,530 29.00%
2002-033 3,834 11.80% 453 4,287

1.60%
2001-02 3,429 0.00% 430 3,859 -2.60%
2000-01 3,429 0.00% 535 3,964

-4.20%
1999-00 3,429 -5.00% 474 3,903 -3.30%
1998-99 3,609 -5.00% 428 4,037

0.70%
1997-98 3,799 0.00% 413 4,212 1.10%
1996-97 3,799 0.00% 367 4,166

10.30%
1995-96 3,799 0.00% 340 4,139 0.70%
1994-95 3,799 10.00% 312 4,111

22.40%
1993-94 3,454 22.30% 273 3,727 22.40%
1992-93 2,824 24.20% 220 3,044
1991-92 2,274 40.00% 212 2,486 36.60%
1990-91 1,624 10.00% 196 1,820

158 1,634 5.10%
1988-89 1,434 4.40% 120 1,554

11.40%

Total IncreaseMandatory Charges1 Increase Campus-based Fees2 Total Charges

2 Beginning in 1998-99, campus-based fees are calculated on a weighted basis using enrollments.

1.40%
1987-88 1,374 10.40% 118 1,492 10.90%
1986-87 $1,245 0.00% $100 $1,345

4.20%
1989-90 1,476 2.90%
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Table 3: UC Average Annual Student Charges for Nonresident Undergraduate Students 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Increase
1986-87 $1,245 0.00% $100 $4,086 $5,431 5.60%
1987-88 1,374 10.40% 118 4,290 5,782 6.50%
1988-89 1,434 4.40% 120 4,806 6,360 10.00%
1989-90 1,476 2.90% 158 5,799 7,433 16.90%
1990-91 1,624 10.00% 196 6,416 8,236 10.80%
1991-92 2,274 40.00% 212 7,699 10,185 23.70%
1992-93 2,824 24.20% 220 7,699 10,743 5.50%
1993-94 3,454 22.30% 273 7,699 11,426 6.40%
1994-95 3,799 10.00% 312 7,699 11,810 3.40%
1995-96 3,799 0.00% 340 7,699 11,838 0.20%
1996-97 3,799 0.00% 367 8,394 12,560 6.10%
1997-98 3,799 0.00% 413 8,984 13,196 5.10%
1998-99 3,799 0.00% 428 9,384 13,611 3.10%
1999-00 3,799 0.00% 474 9,804 14,077 3.40%
2000-01 3,799 0.00% 535 10,244 14,578 3.60%
2001-02 3,799 0.00% 430 10,704 14,933 2.40%
2002-033 4,204 10.70% 453 12,009 17,137 14.80%
2003-04 5,464 30.00% 546 13,730 19,740 15.20%
2004-05 6,164 12.80% 628 16,476 23,268 17.90%
2005-06 6,657 8.00% 661 17,304 24,622 5.80%
2006-07 6,657 0.00% 711 18,168 25,536 3.70%
2007-08 7,188 8.00% 881 19,068 27,137 6.30%
2008-09 7,713 7.30% 901 20,021 28,635 5.50%
2009-104 9,702 25.80% 938 22,021 32,661 14.10%
2010-11 11,160 15.00% 977 22,021 34,158 4.60%
2011-12 12,192 9.20% 989 22,878 36,059 5.60%
2012-13 12,192 0.00% 1,008 22,878 36,078 0.10%
2013-14 12,192 0.00% 1,030 22,878 36,100 0.10%
2014-15 12,192 0.00% 1,125 22,878 36,195 0.30%
2015-16 12,240 0.40% 1,211 24,708 38,159 5.40%
2016-17 12,294 0.40% 1,258 26,682 40,234 5.40%
2017-18 12,630 2.70% 1,334 28,014 41,978 4.30%
2018-19 12,570 -0.50% 1,386 28,992 42,948 2.30%
2019-20 12,570 0.00% 1,452 29,754 43,766 1.90%
2020-21 12,570 0.00% 1,507 29,754 43,831 0.10%
2021-22 12,570 0.00% 1,528 29,754 43,852 0.00%
2022-23 13,104 4.25% 1,567 31,026 45,697 4.21%

4 Mid-year charge increases were applied in January 2010. Figures shown are annualized charge levels.

5.00%
3.50%
2.60%
0.00%

4.28%
0.00%

2 Beginning in 1998-99, campus-based fees are calculated on a weighted basis using enrollments.
3 Mid-year charge increases were applied to spring academic term. Figures shown are annualized charge levels.

1 For 2022-23 and later years, the rates shown for undergraduate students reflect the amounts assessed to 
incoming students. 

10.00%

8.00%

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

10.00%
0.00%
3.90%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
8.00%

20.00%

4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%

16.60%

0.00%

7.10%
5.00%

12.00%
20.70%
10.60%
20.00%

Nonresident 
Supplemental Tuition1 Increase

Mandatory 
Charges1

Campus-
based Fees2

Total 
Charges

Total 
Increase

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
9.00%
7.00%
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Table 4: UC Average Annual Student Charges for Resident Graduate Students 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Campus- Total Total
Increase based Fees1 Charges Increase

1986-87 $1,305 0.00% $82 $1,387 1.30%
1987-88 1,374 5.30% 100 1,474 6.30%
1988-89 1,434 4.40% 125 1,559 5.80%
1989-90 1,476 2.90% 222 1,698 8.90%
1990-91 1,624 10.00% 482 2,106 24.00%
1991-92 2,274 40.00% 557 2,831 34.40%
1992-93 2,824 24.20% 608 3,432 21.20%
1993-94 3,454 22.30% 703 4,157 21.10%
1994-95 3,799 10.00% 786 4,585 10.30%
1995-96 3,799 0.00% 836 4,635 1.10%
1996-97 3,799 0.00% 868 4,667 0.70%
1997-98 3,799 0.00% 923 4,722 1.20%
1998-99 3,799 0.00% 839 4,638 -1.80%
1999-00 3,609 -5.00% 969 4,578 -1.30%
2000-01 3,609 0.00% 1,138 4,747 3.70%
2001-02 3,609 0.00% 1,305 4,914 3.50%
2002-032 4,014 11.20% 1,327 5,341 8.70%
2003-04 5,219 30.00% 1,624 6,843 28.10%
2004-05 6,269 20.10% 1,606 7,875 15.10%
2005-06 6,897 10.00% 1,811 8,708 10.60%
2006-07 6,897 0.00% 1,973 8,870 1.90%
2007-08 7,440 7.90% 2,281 9,721 9.60%
2008-09 7,986 7.30% 2,367 10,353 6.50%
2009-103 8,958 12.20% 2,505 11,463 10.70%
2010-114 10,302 15.00% 602 10,904 -4.90%
2011-12 12,192 18.30% 606 12,798 17.40%
2012-13 12,192 0.00% 616 12,808 0.10%
2013-14 12,192 0.00% 621 12,813 0.00%
2014-15 12,192 0.00% 697 12,889 0.60%
2015-16 12,240 0.40% 801 13,041 1.20%
2016-17 12,294 0.40% 807 13,101 0.50%
2017-18 12,630 2.70% 884 13,514 3.20%
2018-19 12,570 -0.50% 898 13,468 -0.30%
2019-20 12,570 0.00% 931 13,501 0.20%
2020-21 12,570 0.00% 963 13,533 0.20%
2021-22 12,570 0.00% 951 13,521 -0.10%
2022-23 12,852 2.24% 974 13,826 2.26%

4 Beginning in 2010-11, campus-based fee figures for graduate students do not include waivable health insurance 
fee.

Mandatory 
Charges

1 Beginning in 1998-99, campus-based fees are calculated on a weighted basis using enrollments.
2 Mid-year charge increases were applied to spring academic term. Figures shown are annualized charge levels.
3 Mid-year charge increases were applied in January 2010. Figures shown are annualized charge levels.
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Table 5: UC Average Annual Student Charges for Nonresident Graduate Students 

 

1986-87 $1,305 0.00% $82 $4,086 7.10% $5,473 5.60%
1987-88 1,374 5.30% 100 4,290 5.00% 5,764 5.30%
1988-89 1,434 4.40% 125 4,806 12.00% 6,365 10.40%
1989-90 1,476 2.90% 222 5,799 20.70% 7,497 17.80%
1990-91 1,624 10.00% 482 6,416 10.60% 8,522 13.70%
1991-92 2,274 40.00% 557 7,699 20.00% 10,530 23.60%
1992-93 2,824 24.20% 608 7,699 0.00% 11,131 5.70%
1993-94 3,454 22.30% 703 7,699 0.00% 11,856 6.50%
1994-95 3,799 10.00% 786 7,699 0.00% 12,284 3.60%
1995-96 3,799 0.00% 836 7,699 0.00% 12,334 0.40%
1996-97 3,799 0.00% 868 8,394 9.00% 13,061 5.90%
1997-98 3,799 0.00% 923 8,984 7.00% 13,706 4.90%
1998-99 3,799 0.00% 839 9,384 4.50% 14,022 2.30%
1999-00 3,799 0.00% 969 9,804 4.50% 14,572 3.90%
2000-01 3,799 0.00% 1,138 10,244 4.50% 15,181 4.20%
2001-02 3,799 0.00% 1,305 10,704 4.50% 15,808 4.10%
2002-032 4,204 10.70% 1,327 11,132 4.00% 16,663 5.40%
2003-04 5,464 30.00% 1,624 12,245 10.00% 19,333 16.00%
2004-05 6,514 19.20% 1,606 14,694 20.00% 22,814 18.00%
2005-06 7,164 10.00% 1,811 14,694 0.00% 23,669 3.70%
2006-07 7,164 0.00% 1,973 14,694 0.00% 23,831 0.70%
2007-08 7,734 8.00% 2,281 14,694 0.00% 24,709 3.70%
2008-09 8,298 7.30% 2,367 14,694 0.00% 25,359 2.60%
2009-103 9,312 12.20% 2,505 14,694 0.00% 26,511 4.50%
2010-114 10,710 15.00% 602 14,694 0.00% 26,006 -1.90%
2011-12 12,192 13.80% 606 15,102 2.80% 27,900 7.30%
2012-13 12,192 0.00% 616 15,102 0.00% 27,910 0.00%
2013-14 12,192 0.00% 621 15,102 0.00% 27,915 0.00%
2014-15 12,192 0.00% 697 15,102 0.00% 27,991 0.30%
2015-16 12,240 0.40% 800 15,102 0.00% 28,143 0.50%
2016-17 12,294 0.40% 807 15,102 0.00% 28,203 0.20%
2017-18 12,630 2.70% 884 15,102 0.00% 28,616 1.50%
2018-19 12,570 -0.50% 898 15,102 0.00% 28,570 -0.20%
2019-20 12,570 0.00% 931 15,102 0.00% 28,603 0.10%
2020-21 12,570 0.00% 963 15,102 0.00% 28,635 0.10%
2021-22 12,570 0.00% 951 15,102 0.00% 28,623 0.00%
2022-23 12,852 2.24% 974 15,102 0.00% 28,928 1.07%
1 Beginning in 1998-99, campus-based fees are calculated on a weighted basis using enrollments.
2 Mid-year charge increases were applied to spring academic term. Figures shown are annualized charge levels.
3 Mid-year charge increases were applied in January 2010. Figures shown are annualized charge levels.
4 Beginning in 2010-11, campus-based fee figures for graduate students do not include waivable health 
insurance fee.

Mandatory 
Charges

Campus-
based Fees1

Nonresident 
Supplemental 

Tuition
Total 

Charges 
Total 

IncreaseIncrease Increase


